

Estimate	ID	BidItem	Description	AdditionalInformation	Qty	Units	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
Base CE	20989	01-21.16.0	ALLOWANCE FOR UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL (UDC)		1	A/A	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
Base CE	20502	01-21.19.0	ALLOWANCE FOR CERTIFIED ASBESTOS BUILDING INSPECTOR (CAB/IBAR MONITOR/HOURLY) - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS		1	A/A	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Base CE	20504	01-21.20.0	ALLOWANCE FOR GROUND WATER TREATMENT CONSUMABLES WEEKLY - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	ESTIMATE 20 WEEKS OF WATER TREATMENT ON ALAMEDA AVE	1	A/A	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
Base CE	20945	01-21.21.0	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES		1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$50,694.79	\$50,694.79	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$104,230.26	\$104,230.26
Base CE	19647	2-1.1a	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (2'-8")		404	LF	\$10.00	\$4,040.00	\$9.30	\$3,757.20	\$42.30	\$17,089.20	\$23.03	\$9,304.11
Base CE	19648	2-1.1b	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (4'-11")	4' 11" SIDEWALK	22	LF	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$26.49	\$582.78	\$67.70	\$1,489.40	\$23.03	\$506.66
Base CE	19649	2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER		290	LF	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$10.38	\$3,010.20	\$34.00	\$9,860.00	\$23.03	\$6,678.70
Base CE	19650	2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		2,150	SF	\$7.00	\$15,050.00	\$3.32	\$7,138.00	\$16.20	\$34,830.00	\$12.36	\$26,574.00
Base CE	19651	2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK		1,392	SF	\$5.00	\$6,960.00	\$4.55	\$6,333.60	\$9.10	\$12,667.20	\$12.36	\$17,205.12
Base CE	19652	2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	INCLUDES ALLEY CUT/APRON PAVING	3,769	SF	\$6.00	\$22,614.00	\$4.92	\$18,543.48	\$15.60	\$58,796.40	\$7.99	\$30,114.31
Base CE	19653	2-2.5	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK	INCLUDES 3' OF EXTENDED RTD BUS PAN	754	SF	\$4.00	\$3,016.00	\$6.93	\$5,225.22	\$16.00	\$12,064.00	\$7.99	\$6,024.46
Base CE	19654	2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING	INCLUDES ALLEY CUT/APRON PAVING	6,730	SF	\$5.00	\$33,650.00	\$3.66	\$24,631.80	\$9.00	\$60,570.00	\$7.99	\$53,772.70
Base CE	19655	2-3.4	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER (CROSSSPAN)		906	SF	\$5.50	\$4,983.00	\$4.53	\$4,104.18	\$18.60	\$16,851.60	\$7.99	\$6,738.94
Base CE	19656	2-3.5	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET PAVING		3,562	SF	\$8.50	\$30,277.00	\$4.84	\$17,240.08	\$14.90	\$53,073.80	\$7.99	\$28,460.38
Base CE	20177	2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE		75	LF	\$44.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.24	\$3,768.00	\$255.00	\$19,125.00	\$33.81	\$2,535.75
Base CE	20178	2-11.1b	REMOVE EXISTING 12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE		20	LF	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$50.24	\$1,004.80	\$478.50	\$9,570.00	\$33.81	\$676.20
Base CE	19661	2-11.2c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER PIPE		165	LF	\$35.00	\$5,775.00	\$65.61	\$10,825.65	\$232.00	\$38,280.00	\$35.64	\$5,880.60
Base CE	20181	2-11.2a	REMOVE EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER PIPE		23	LF	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$50.24	\$1,155.52	\$416.00	\$9,568.00	\$35.64	\$819.72
Base CE	19662	2-11.2b	REMOVE EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER PIPE		389	LF	\$60.00	\$23,340.00	\$60.65	\$23,592.85	\$197.00	\$76,633.00	\$35.64	\$13,863.96
Base CE	19663	2-11.21	REMOVE EXISTING 30" STORM SEWER PIPE		181	LF	\$85.00	\$15,385.00	\$70.89	\$12,831.09	\$211.00	\$38,191.00	\$35.64	\$6,450.84
Base CE	19664	2-11.22	REMOVE EXISTING 36" STORM SEWER PIPE		99	LF	\$105.00	\$10,395.00	\$70.69	\$6,998.31	\$386.50	\$38,263.50	\$35.64	\$3,528.36
Base CE	19657	2-11.5c	ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE	NO FILLING INVOLVED. ONLY PLUG WHEN SPECIFIED ON PLANS	67	LF	\$15.00	\$1,005.00	\$33.26	\$2,228.42	\$283.50	\$18,994.50	\$57.81	\$3,873.27
Base CE	19659	2-11.5g	ABANDON EXISTING 24" SEWER PIPE	NO FILLING INVOLVED. ONLY PLUG WHEN SPECIFIED ON PLANS	137	LF	\$15.00	\$2,055.00	\$19.23	\$2,634.51	\$139.00	\$19,043.00	\$28.27	\$3,872.99
Base CE	20524	2-11.5h	ABANDON EXISTING 24" SEWER PIPE	(18" ABANDONMENT) NO FILLING INVOLVED. ONLY PLUG WHEN SPECIFIED ON PLANS	127	LF	\$15.00	\$1,905.00	\$20.75	\$2,635.25	\$149.50	\$18,986.50	\$30.00	\$3,873.50
Base CE	20184	2-11.5i	ABANDON EXISTING 30" SEWER PIPE	NO FILLING INVOLVED. ONLY PLUG WHEN SPECIFIED ON PLANS	374	LF	\$20.00	\$7,480.00	\$7.38	\$2,760.12	\$101.50	\$37,961.00	\$10.36	\$3,874.64
Base CE	20525	2-11.5j	ABANDON EXISTING 30" SEWER PIPE	STANDARD CCD SPECIFICATIONS ABANDONMENT	592	LF	\$40.00	\$23,680.00	\$35.49	\$21,010.08	\$122.50	\$72,520.00	\$104.24	\$61,210.08
Base CE	20597	2-11.5k	ABANDON EXISTING 30" SEWER PIPE	ABANDON WITH FILL AS APPROVED BY CCD PROJECT MANAGER AND COORDINATED WITH PROPERTY OWNER BETWEEN DITCH & ROW ON CANOSA	149	LF	\$55.00	\$8,195.00	\$68.98	\$10,278.02	\$122.50	\$18,252.50	\$97.70	\$14,557.30
Base CE	19665	2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE		3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,360.39	\$10,081.17	\$19,180.00	\$57,540.00	\$1,706.47	\$5,119.41
Base CE	19746	2-12.4	ABANDON EXISTING STORM MANHOLE		1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,183.66	\$1,183.66	\$21,140.00	\$21,140.00	\$1,603.85	\$1,603.85
Base CE	19666	2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET		13	EA	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,350.85	\$16,210.20	\$6,930.00	\$58,920.00	\$1,650.64	\$19,807.68
Base CE	20183	2-13.2	REMOVE EXISTING SPECIAL STORM INLET	(SINGLE #16-VALLEY (saddle)) DALE ON EAST SIDE	1	EA	\$3,620.00	\$3,620.00	\$1,350.85	\$1,350.85	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,855.35	\$1,855.35
Base CE	19747	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN		2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,027.87	\$2,055.74	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,069.23	\$2,138.46
Base CE	19667	2-18	REMOVE PERMANENT BARRICADES	REMOVE BOLLARDS	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$502.39	\$2,511.95	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00	\$181.70	\$908.50
Base CE	20184	2-18	REMOVE PERMANENT BARRICADES	REMOVE AND REPLACE ALLEY BARRICADE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$502.39	\$502.39	\$628.00	\$628.00	\$1,167.34	\$1,167.34
Base CE	19668	2-21.3	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		1	LS	---	\$4,394.58	\$49,040.00	\$49,040.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$59,550.78	\$59,550.78
Base CE	20503	01-21.00.0	GROUND WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT & OPERATIONS WEEKLY - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	ESTIMATE 20 WEEKS OF WATER TREATMENT ON ALAMEDA AVE	20	WK	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,095.12	\$101,902.40	\$9,500.00	\$190,000.00	\$6,960.00	\$139,200.00
Base CE	20950	3-2a	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DMS) LICENSED PER D.M.C. 48-62		6,101	CY	\$30.00	\$183,030.00	\$27.78	\$169,485.78	\$48.50	\$295,898.50	\$24.32	\$148,376.32
Base CE	19670	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,589.02	\$3,589.02	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,721.93	\$3,721.93
Base CE	19671	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	REFERENCE SECTION 4 OF MMP FOR CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITIES	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,589.02	\$3,589.02	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,188.23	\$8,188.23
Base CE	19672	5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)	TRENCH BACKFILL AND DITCH FILL	5,234	TON	\$25.00	\$130,850.00	\$30.63	\$157,236.12	\$25.10	\$143,672.40	\$35.49	\$203,144.76
Base CE	19673	5-2b	TOPSOIL	4 INCH DEPTH UNDER SODDING	53	TON	\$75.00	\$3,975.00	\$50.07	\$2,653.57	\$347.00	\$18,697.00	\$58.22	\$2,969.22
Base CE	20475	5-3a	OVEREXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT WITH SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL	ANTICIPATING GROUNDWATER FROM STA 1+00 TO 8+00. CCD PM MUST APPROVE PRIOR TO BEING PAID FOR THIS BID ITEM	1,067	CY	\$45.00	\$48,015.00	\$106.64	\$113,784.88	\$85.30	\$91,015.10	\$131.97	\$140,811.99
Base CE	19752	5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)	FLOW FILL NEEDED TO PROTECT EXISTING SANITARY	3	CY	\$189.00	\$567.00	\$167.13	\$501.39	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$207.26	\$621.78
Base CE	20514	8-1.1b	6" DIP ANWVA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		80	LF	\$220.00	\$17,600.00	\$284.61	\$22,768.80	\$464.65	\$37,172.00	\$473.06	\$37,844.80
Base CE	20515	8-1.1c	8" DIP ANWVA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		49	LF	\$330.00	\$11,270.00	\$349.01	\$17,101.49	\$508.17	\$24,900.33	\$516.94	\$25,330.60
Base CE	20516	8-1.1e	12" DIP ANWVA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		26	LF	\$330.00	\$8,580.00	\$410.88	\$10,682.88	\$602.50	\$15,665.00	\$885.82	\$25,631.32
Base CE	20917	8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE		2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,463.03	\$2,926.06	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00	\$1,524.66	\$3,049.32
Base CE	20890	8-1.2c	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE		2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,962.81	\$3,925.66	\$2,410.00	\$4,820.00	\$2,229.32	\$4,458.64
Base CE	20891	8-1.2e	INSTALL 12" WATER VALVE	IF NEEDED	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,304.38	\$6,608.76	\$3,790.00	\$15,580.00	\$4,053.04	\$8,106.08
Base CE	20989	8-1.2b	INSTALL WATER METER		1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,463.08	\$1,463.08	\$2,750.00	\$6,087.94	\$6,087.94	\$7,240.00
Base CE	20518	8-1.3b	8" PVC ANWVA C900, CLASS 150	WATER LOWERING ON DECATUR	39	LF	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$350.53	\$13,680.67	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$432.82	\$16,879.88
Base CE	20185	8-1.3c	8" PVC ANWVA C900, CLASS 150	SANITARY	75	LF	\$275.00	\$20,625.00	\$254.19	\$19,064.25	\$275.00	\$20,625.00	\$208.27	\$15,620.25
Base CE	20519	8-1.3c	8" PVC ANWVA C900, CLASS 150	WATER LINE	42	LF	\$275.00	\$11,550.00	\$193.97	\$8,146.74	\$444.50	\$18,669.00	\$457.68	\$19,222.56
Base CE	20186	8-1.3d	12" PVC ANWVA C900, CLASS 150	SANITARY	20	LF	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$336.49	\$6,729.80	\$318.50	\$6,370.00	\$407.08	\$8,151.60
Base CE	19674	8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID		354	LF	\$170.00	\$60,180.00	\$97.24	\$34,422.96	\$168.50	\$59,649.00	\$105.32	\$37,283.28
Base CE	19786	8-4	REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE	36" WATER CONDUIT REMOVAL (STEEL IN PROPOSED TRENCH)	164	LF	\$135.00	\$22,140.00	\$48.61	\$7,972.04	\$191.00	\$31,324.00	\$13.03	\$2,136.92
Base CE	20187	8-4	REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE	CANOSA AND DALE 6" ASBESTOS CEMENT	91	LF	\$170.00	\$15,470.00	\$148.36	\$13,500.76	\$257.00	\$23,387.00	\$115.233	\$10,466.74
Base CE	20520	8-4	REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE	DECATUR 8" ASBESTOS CEMENT	42	LF	\$180.00	\$7,560.00	\$242.91	\$10,202.22	\$371.50	\$15,603.00	\$129.47	\$5,437.74
Base CE		4-4ug	REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE	Asbestos wrapped 36" steel abandoned Denver Water Line	1000	LF	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	\$98.18	\$98,180.00	\$406.00	\$406,000.00	\$142.77	\$142,770.00
Base CE	19676	12-11	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2" PAN (C/DOT 12, 18)		84	LF	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$76.11	\$6,393.24	\$50.10	\$4,208.40	\$112.33	\$9,435.72
Base CE	19677	12-15	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (2'-8")		198	LF	\$54.00	\$10,692.00	\$64.89	\$12,848.22	\$66.40	\$13,147.20	\$86.95	\$19,196.10
Base CE	20522	12-16a	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (4'-11")		9	LF	\$64.00	\$576.00	\$93.33	\$839.57	\$145.00	\$1,305.00	\$133.95	\$1,223.55
Base CE	19678	12-17	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 5X, RAP 20%, N75, 58-28	ALLEY CURB HEAD PER CCD STD DWG 10.4	60	LF	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$73.35	\$4,401.00	\$44.80	\$2,688.00	\$108.53	\$6,511.80
Base CE	19679	12-18	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		3,004	SF	\$20.00	\$60,080.00	\$15.66	\$47,042.64	\$18.61	\$55,904.44	\$24.91	\$74,829.64
Base CE	19680	12-21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	5' SIDEWALK	439									

Base CE	20522	20-3pc	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22	10" BASE COURSE - INCLUDES REMOVAL	26,242	SY-IN	\$11.00	\$288,662.00	\$7.34	\$192,616.28	\$11.00	\$288,662.00	\$18.81	\$493,612.02	\$9.00	\$236,178.00
Base CE	19692	20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL	2"	5,749	SY-IN	\$5.00	\$28,745.00	\$4.83	\$27,767.67	\$9.15	\$52,603.35	\$9.98	\$37,375.02	\$2.00	\$11,498.00
Base CE	20595	20-5	ASPHALT PATCH	MISC FOR REMOVAL OF EARTHWORK AROUND DITCH TO BE FILLED	350	SY-IN	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$16.06	\$5,621.00	\$12.90	\$4,515.00	\$11.15	\$3,907.50	\$7.00	\$2,450.00
Base CE	19693	22-1	EARTHWORK	MISC FOR REMOVAL OF EARTHWORK AROUND DITCH TO BE FILLED	631	SY	\$100.00	\$63,100.00	\$27.32	\$16,965.72	\$19.10	\$11,861.10	\$55.27	\$34,322.67	\$38.00	\$23,598.00
Base CE	20195	30-1c	RIRRAP TYPE M	TYPE M (12") - INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE(CLASS1)	124	SY	\$75.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,445.21	\$179,206.04	\$64.20	\$7,960.80	\$142.89	\$17,718.36	\$113.00	\$14,012.00
Base CE	19694	34-2-3a	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LANE LINES ON ALAMEDA	593	LF	\$2.78	\$1,648.54	\$209.98	\$123,566.28	\$422.50	\$249,106.50	\$394.84	\$233,337.71	\$223.00	\$131,293.00
Base CE	19695	34-2-3b	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	INCLUDES DIRECT CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	250	LF	\$197.00	\$49,250.00	\$296.33	\$74,082.50	\$444.00	\$113,000.00	\$252.67	\$63,167.50	\$253.00	\$63,250.00
Base CE	19696	34-2-3i	30" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		580	LF	\$245.00	\$142,100.00	\$301.36	\$174,988.80	\$456.50	\$264,720.00	\$248.37	\$144,054.60	\$391.00	\$226,780.00
Base CE	19697	34-2-3k	36" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		949	LF	\$305.00	\$289,445.00	\$376.70	\$357,488.30	\$480.50	\$455,994.50	\$315.39	\$299,305.11	\$417.00	\$395,733.00
Base CE	19698	2-3m	42" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	2 SAN DROPS, 7 ADDITIONAL ADDED IN CASE TRENCH IS TOO CLOSE TO PARALLEL SANITARY ON ALAMEDA & ALLEYS	294	LF	\$315.00	\$92,610.00	\$451.69	\$132,796.86	\$604.50	\$177,723.00	\$426.75	\$125,464.50	\$450.00	\$134,946.00
Base CE	20180	12-1a	4" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE		9	EA	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$8,310.68	\$74,796.12	\$9,180.00	\$82,620.00	\$11,880.84	\$106,927.56	\$5,110.00	\$45,980.00
Base CE	19699	12-1c	4" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	DECATUR ALLEY AND DALE ALLEY	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,837.95	\$13,675.90	\$11,090.00	\$22,180.00	\$7,345.16	\$14,690.32	\$5,790.00	\$11,580.00
Base CE	20953	12-1d	4" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP	DECATUR ALLEY	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,824.58	\$6,824.58	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$7,345.16	\$7,345.16	\$5,910.00	\$5,910.00
Base CE	19701	12-2a	5" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	ALAMEDA/DECATUR, ELIOT/DAKOTA	2	EA	\$6,575.00	\$13,150.00	\$8,316.23	\$16,632.46	\$11,110.00	\$22,220.00	\$9,090.17	\$18,180.34	\$6,810.00	\$13,620.00
Base CE	19702	12-2d	5" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP	DECATUR, CANOSA, CLAY, DALE, ELIOT	5	EA	\$6,575.00	\$32,875.00	\$8,316.23	\$41,581.15	\$9,190.00	\$45,950.00	\$9,090.17	\$45,450.85	\$6,460.00	\$32,300.00
Base CE	20954	12-3a	6" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	2601 ALAMEDA, ALAMEDA NEAR DECATUR	2	EA	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$9,064.96	\$18,129.92	\$11,610.00	\$23,220.00	\$10,279.10	\$20,558.20	\$8,530.00	\$17,060.00
Base CE	20955	12-3d	6" DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP	ALAMEDA	5	EA	\$7,250.00	\$36,250.00	\$9,064.96	\$45,324.80	\$9,650.00	\$48,250.00	\$10,279.10	\$51,395.50	\$8,770.00	\$43,850.00
Base CE	19704	12-5a	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE P MANHOLE WITH TOP SLABS FOR 18" DEPTH	TYPE P (42", 56 DEGREE) MH-A2	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$24,809.48	\$24,809.48	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$43,670.43	\$43,670.43	\$22,120.00	\$22,120.00
Base CE	19705	12-5c	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE P MANHOLE SPECIAL DESIGN	TYPE P (42", 45 DEGREE) MH-A10	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$24,809.48	\$24,809.48	\$30,390.00	\$30,390.00	\$47,367.45	\$47,367.45	\$28,850.00	\$28,850.00
Base CE	19758	34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS	INCLUDES MONITORING WELL RESET AND REPLACEMENT OF RANGE POINT CAPS	36	EA	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$608.85	\$21,918.60	\$867.50	\$31,230.00	\$796.08	\$28,658.88	\$367.00	\$13,121.00
Base CE	20192	13-1a	8" PIPE OUTSIDE DROP		1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,522.15	\$2,522.15	\$8,240.00	\$8,240.00	\$2,610.53	\$2,610.53	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00
Base CE	20193	13-1c	12" PIPE OUTSIDE DROP		1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,857.07	\$3,857.07	\$9,010.00	\$9,010.00	\$4,211.40	\$4,211.40	\$3,690.00	\$3,690.00
Base CE	20893	34-15.2	(TAPS) (OPEN CUT)	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SERVICES	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,490.39	\$1,490.39	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,802.62	\$2,802.62	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00
Base CE	19759	34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION		10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$760.40	\$7,604.00	\$542.50	\$5,425.00	\$799.41	\$7,994.10	\$448.00	\$4,480.00
Base CE	19707	16-1a	#14 INLET (L=6')		1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,975.68	\$10,975.68	\$14,670.00	\$14,670.00	\$9,405.27	\$9,405.27	\$6,330.00	\$6,330.00
Base CE	19708	16-1b	#14 INLET (L=9')	INCLUDES FULL PAN ON ALAMEDA	3	EA	\$10,750.00	\$32,250.00	\$13,026.54	\$39,079.62	\$16,760.00	\$50,280.00	\$12,674.32	\$38,022.96	\$8,290.00	\$24,840.00
Base CE	20526	16-1c	#14 INLET (L=12')	INCLUDES FULL PAN ON ALAMEDA	2	EA	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,141.49	\$30,282.98	\$19,880.00	\$39,760.00	\$16,773.49	\$33,546.98	\$10,870.00	\$21,740.00
Base CE	19709	16-1d	#14 INLET (L=15')	INCLUDES FULL PAN ON ALAMEDA	3	EA	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$23,152.68	\$69,458.04	\$23,600.00	\$70,800.00	\$22,148.70	\$66,446.10	\$12,850.00	\$38,550.00
Base CE	19710	16-3a	DOUBLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		2	EA	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,257.47	\$24,514.94	\$19,350.00	\$38,700.00	\$12,794.62	\$25,589.24	\$9,130.00	\$18,260.00
Base CE	19711	16-4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		2	EA	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,461.94	\$30,923.88	\$19,260.00	\$38,520.00	\$19,007.94	\$38,015.88	\$13,130.00	\$26,260.00
Base CE	19712	16-4b	TRIPLE #16 VALLEY INLET		4	EA	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$14,180.15	\$56,720.60	\$18,080.00	\$72,320.00	\$18,564.29	\$74,257.16	\$8,330.00	\$33,320.00
Base CE	20196	17-1a	PRE-VIDEO INSPECTION OF 8" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE	OUTSIDE DROP - ALAMEDA NEAR CANOSA	20	LF	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$55.11	\$1,102.20	\$121.00	\$2,420.00	\$4.44	\$88.80	\$34.00	\$680.00
Base CE	20197	17-1c	PRE-VIDEO INSPECTION OF 12" DIAMETER SEWER PIPE	OUTSIDE DROP - DAKOTA NEAR ELIOT	75	LF	\$3.25	\$243.75	\$14.70	\$1,102.50	\$32.00	\$2,415.00	\$4.44	\$333.00	\$34.00	\$2,550.00
Base CE	20198	17-2a	CLEANING OF 8" DIAMETER SANITARY PIPE	OUTSIDE DROP - ALAMEDA NEAR CANOSA	20	LF	\$3.25	\$65.00	\$67.93	\$1,358.60	\$121.00	\$2,420.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$32.00	\$440.00
Base CE	20199	17-2c	CLEANING OF 12" DIAMETER SANITARY PIPE	OUTSIDE DROP - DAKOTA NEAR ELIOT	75	LF	\$3.75	\$281.25	\$18.11	\$1,358.25	\$121.00	\$9,075.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00
Base CE	20951	17-3a	8" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	OUTSIDE DROP - ALAMEDA NEAR CANOSA	235	LF	\$90.00	\$21,150.00	\$35.45	\$8,330.75	\$387.00	\$90,945.00	\$157.32	\$36,970.20	\$40.00	\$9,400.00
Base CE	20952	17-3c	12" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	OUTSIDE DROP - DAKOTA NEAR ELIOT	155	LF	\$100.00	\$15,500.00	\$53.75	\$8,331.25	\$587.00	\$90,965.00	\$190.82	\$29,577.10	\$113.00	\$17,515.00
Base CE	20360	33-05-30.0	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT	THE ONLY KNOWN UTILITY COORDINATION/ADJUSTMENT IS A 3" CCD POLY FIBER LINE NEAR INLET + C1 THAT WILL NEED ADJUSTMENT WHEN CONTRACTOR EXCAVATES. CCD IS AWARE OF THE CONDUIT AND WILL ASSIST IN THE FIELD AS NECESSARY (LINE C SHEET 17).	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,111.06	\$6,111.06	\$31,230.00	\$31,230.00	\$34,025.14	\$34,025.14	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00
Base CE	20598	40-1	SEEDING AND MULCHING	DITCH ONLY	2,634	SF	\$1.50	\$3,951.00	\$0.74	\$1,949.16	\$0.47	\$1,237.58	\$0.52	\$1,369.68	\$1.00	\$2,634.00
Base CE	19713	40-3	SOILING		873	SF	\$1.00	\$873.00	\$3.11	\$2,711.87	\$2.34	\$2,040.48	\$2.99	\$2,268.48	\$2.00	\$1,744.00
Base CE	19750	40-4a	INSTALL SPRINKLER LINE		50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$43.52	\$2,176.00	\$168.00	\$8,400.00	\$22.18	\$1,109.00	\$11.00	\$50.00
Base CE	19749	40-7	REMOVE TREES (4" DIAMETER)		3	EA	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,976.93	\$5,930.79	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,183.04	\$3,549.11	\$1,680.00	\$5,040.00
Base CE	19714	40-15	LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS	2630 ALAMEDA - FLAGSTONE ADJUSTMENT NEAR CURB RAMP, 2850 ALAMEDA - CRUSHED STONE AND BUSHES NEAR CURB RAMP, 395 ELIOT - CRUSHED STONE NEAR CURB RAMP.	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,735.17	\$28,735.17	\$29,930.00	\$29,930.00	\$33,151.88	\$33,151.88	\$25,690.00	\$25,690.00
Base CE	19715	41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL		1	LS	---	\$108,283.15	\$203,650.70	\$203,650.70	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$423,862.89	\$423,862.89	\$383,100.00	\$383,100.00
Base CE	19716	43-10	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 2.3.0	SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR WATER CONTROL AND DEWATERING	1	LS	---	\$90,652.63	\$61,791.23	\$61,791.23	\$76,700.00	\$76,700.00	\$11,091.05	\$11,091.05	\$23,250.00	\$23,250.00
Base CE	19719	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING		1	LS	---	\$64,391.58	\$68,126.83	\$68,126.83	\$67,620.00	\$67,620.00	\$78,997.08	\$78,997.08	\$59,370.00	\$59,370.00
Base CE	19720	46-1	PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	LANE LINES ON ALAMEDA	1,089	SF	\$7.00	\$7,623.00	\$9.61	\$10,465.29	\$2.16	\$2,352.24	\$14.79	\$16,106.31	\$1.00	\$1,089.00
Base CE	19721	46-2	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	ROAD STRIPING, STOP LINES	112	SF	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$19.23	\$2,153.76	\$0.79	\$30.48	\$41.41	\$4,637.96	\$6.00	\$672.00
Base CE	19722	46-3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	CROSS BARS	380	SF	\$20.00	\$7,600.00	\$19.23	\$7,307.40	\$26.00	\$9,880.00	\$41.41	\$15,735.80	\$13.00	\$4,940.00
Base CE	19723	47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		1	LS	---	\$4,391.56	\$12,946.08	\$12,946.08	\$60,380.00	\$60,380.00	\$100,537.99	\$100,537.99	\$44,680.00	\$44,680.00
Base CE	19748	47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	RANGE POINTS	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,794.51	\$8,972.55	\$904.00	\$4,520.00	\$1,763.81	\$8,819.05	\$884.00	\$4,420.00
Base CE	20359	47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	NON-RANGE POINTS	17	EA	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$414.69	\$7,049.73	\$904.00	\$15,368.00	\$1,763.81	\$29,984.77	\$884.00	\$15,198.00
Base CE	19724	50-1	MOBILIZATION		1	LS	---	\$181,305.25	\$140,101.90	\$140,101.90	\$700,960.00	\$700,960.00	\$261,331.42	\$261,331.42	\$331,200.00	\$331,200.00
								\$4,234,520.75		\$4,554,970.45		\$7,476,600.10		\$6,272,732.43		\$5,113,655.00